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Amir M. Mortazavian,

Ph.D. (Dairy & Probiotic Specialist), Assistant Professor
Faculty of Nutrition Sciences, Food Science and Technology/
(National Nutrition and Food Technology Research Institute)
Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences

Tel. +98 21 22376426

E-mail: mortazvn@sbmu.ac.ir
E-mail: mortazvn@yahoo.com

Iran

Khosrow Barazandegan

Secretary of national CCMMP in Iran
Organization: Standard Research Institute
Email: khosrowbarazandegan@yahoo.com

Seyed Ahmad Mirhadi

Chair of national CCMMP in Iran
Organization: Ministry of Jihad Agriculture
E-mail: samirhadi@yahoo.com

Leila Zinatbakhsh
Secretary,N.C.C of Iran
Member of the national
committee

Institute of Standards
and Industrial Research
of Iran

Tel: +98 21 88654059
E-mail:
codex_office@inso0.gov.ir

Mehrnoosh Amjadi

Member of national committee,Research And
Development Management .

Iran Dairy Industries Co. (PEGAH(

E-mail: mehrnoush amjadi@yahoo.com

Shahriyar Dabiriyan

Member of national committee
(PEGAH) .Iran Dairy Industries Co
E-mail: dabirsh@yahoo.com

Ebrahim Asayesh

Member of national committee
Iran Dairy Industries Co. (PEGAH)
E-mail: asayesh@saradairy.co

Heshmatolah Razavi Mosavi
Member of CCMMP in Iran
Ministry of Health

E-mail: dr_razavil029@yahoo.com

Hamid Sayehvand

Member of CCMMP in Iran
Ministry of Health
E-mail:_hamidsayeh@yahoo.com

Hossein bakhtiyar moghadam

Iran dairy industries society
Member of national committee
E-mail: iran.dairygate@yahoo.com

Reza Bakeri
Iran dairy industries society
Member of national committee

E-mail: info@ir-dis.org
Iraq

Ahmed Saleh Sajet

Senior Scientific Researcher

Ministry Of Science and Technology Directorate of
Agriculture Research

Mobile: + 964 7713265057

Email: ahmedsalehsajet@yahoo.com

Syria

Syrian Arab organization for standardization and
(metrology (SASMO

IT center & Syrian Codex Contact Point

Email: sasmo@net.sy

United States of America

Kenneth Lowery

International Issues Analyst

United States Codex Office

Tel: +1 202 690 4042

Fax: +1 202 720 3157
Email:Kenneth.lowery@fsis.usda.gov

Observer organization

Ylfa international (Belgium)

Carine Lambert

Secretary General

Ylfa international(the Yoghurt and Live Fermented
( Milks Association

Email: c.lambert@ipaeurope.org

Special Observer

Palestine

Aleem Jayyousi

(Palestine Standards Institution (PSI
Ramallah, Palestine

Email. sjayyousi@psi.pna.ps
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